
Reso. No. RES-2017-103 

Page 1 of 2 

 RESOLUTION NO. RES-2017-103 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING THE 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT F000599 WITH ACCELA, INC. FOR PERMITTING 

AND INSPECTION SOFTWARE 

 

WHEREAS, City has a continuing need for software programs to manage the permitting 

and inspection services provided by various City departments; and 

 

WHEREAS, Accela, Inc. has been providing the software since 1996 to the satisfaction of 

the end users; and 

 

WHEREAS, on July 30, 2013 the City Council approved a five-year agreement with 

Accela, Inc., to upgrade the City’s land management system and purchase licenses and services 

related to that upgrade; and 

 

WHEREAS, during the past five years, the use of the software has expanded requiring 

additional licenses; and 

 

WHEREAS, the additional licenses were purchased using Purchase Orders issued on 

August 27, 2015, February 17, 2016 and August 29, 2016 with a cumulative total increase in 

payments to the vendor of $94,996.80. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa 

approves the First Amendment to General Services Agreement No. F000599 with Accela, Inc., 

attached as Exhibit A to this Resolution, adding licenses and services and extending the Agreement 

five years in an amount not to exceed $1,448,711.05, which total amount includes the amount 

previously paid pursuant to Purchase Orders. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Exhibit A is made part of this Resolution. 

 

/ / / 

 

/ / / 

 

/ / / 

  



Reso. No. RES-2017-103 

Page 2 of 2 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council ratifies all agreements, amendments, and 

purchase orders associated with the original five-year agreement. 

 

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 20th day of June, 2017. 

 

AYES:  (7) Mayor Coursey, Vice Mayor Tibbetts, Council Members Combs, Olivares,  

      Rogers, Sawyer, Schwedhelm 

 

NOES:  (0) 

 

ABSENT: (0) 

 

ABSTAIN: (0)  

 

ATTEST: _________________________ APPROVED: ______________________________ 

City Clerk Mayor 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

________________________ 

City Attorney 

 

Exhibit A – First Amendment to Agreement Number F000599 with Accela, Inc. 

 


